PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BMO Harris Bank N.A., f/k/a Harris N.A. and successor by merger to Harris Trust and	02/04/2042
Savings Bank	03/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Iceberg Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	310 Windy Point Drive
City:	Glendale Heights
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6648417
Patent Number:	6955204
Patent Number:	D384265
Patent Number:	D278252
Patent Number:	D278253
Patent Number:	D278254
Patent Number:	D278255
Patent Number:	D279384
Patent Number:	D309032
Patent Number:	D311081
Patent Number:	D311753
Patent Number:	D311754
Patent Number:	D315456
Patent Number:	D318269

PATENT

REEL: 029925 FRAME: 0782

Patent Number:	D318768
Patent Number:	D351920
Patent Number:	D355091
Patent Number:	D360091
Patent Number:	D360725
Patent Number:	D361187
Patent Number:	D361218
Patent Number:	D361228
Patent Number:	D361419
Patent Number:	D361643
Patent Number:	D365224
Patent Number:	D367378
Patent Number:	D371921
Patent Number:	D372818
Patent Number:	D377721
Patent Number:	5566961
Patent Number:	5613746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128035299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 845-3430 Email: kalwa@chapman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street
Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1626332
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Kalwa

Total Attachments: 5 source=3357252#page1.tif source=3357252#page2.tif source=3357252#page3.tif source=3357252#page4.tif source=3357252#page5.tif

RELEASE OF PATENTS

This Release of Patents is dated March $\frac{\mathcal{L}}{2}$, 2013 by BMO Harris Bank N.A., a national banking association;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, BMO Harris Bank N.A., a national banking association f/k/a Harris N.A. and successor by merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Secured Party") and Iceberg Enterprises, I.I.C, a Delaware limited liability company with its mailing address at 310 Windy Point Drive, Glendale Heights, Illinois 60139 (the "Debtor") are parties to a certain Patent Collateral Agreement dated March 24, 2006, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2006, at Reel 017366, Frame 0090, and a certain Security Agreement Re: Intellectual Property dated March 2, 2000, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 2000, at Reel 010685, Frame 0408 (collectively, the "Patent Agreement"), pursuant to which the Debtor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain patents, patent registrations and patent applications listed on Schedules A and A-lattached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interests in the Patents;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Secured Party hereby terminates the Patent Agreement and releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each patent and patent application listed on Schedules A and A-1 hereto and all of the inventions described and claimed therein, any and all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof and, with respect to any patent application, any patents that were issued and arose out of such applications; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any patent listed on Schedules A and A-1 hereto.

3224841.01.03.doc 1626332 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Patents to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

Kay Wesson Vice President

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. PATENT NUMBER TITLE OF PATENT DATE ISSUED

6,648,417 AUXIIJARY FOOTREST 11/18/03
FOR CHAIR

6,955,204 PARTITION SYSTEM 11/18/05

SCHEDULE A-1

TO SECURITY AGREEMENT RE: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

U.S. PATENTS

U.S. PATENT	TITLE OF PATENT	INVENTOR(S)	DATE	EXPIRATION
NUMBER			ISSOED	DAIL
D384,265	Handle for Storage Cabinet	Darren Scott Saravis	10/30/95	60/30/60
D278,252	Drawer Insert for a Desk	Mel Evenson	04/02/85	04/02/99
	Storage Tray System			
D278,253	Drawer insert for a Desk	Mel Evenson	04/02/85	04/02/99
:	Storage Tray System			
D278,254	Drawer Insert for a Desk	Mei Evenson	04/02/85	04/02/99
	Storage Tray System			
D278,255	Drawer Insert for a Desk	McI Evenson	04/02/85	04/02/99
	Storage Tray System			
D279,384	Drawer Insert for a Desk	Mel Evenson	06/25/85	06/22/90
	Storage Tray System			
D309,032	Adjustable Support Arm for	Jerry Sharber &	04/03/90	07/03/04
	Lamps or the Like	Mel Evenson		
D311,081	Office Cart	Jerry Sharber &	10/02/90	10/02/04
		Mel Evenson		
D311,753	Printer Stand	Donald R. Westland &	10/30/90	10/30/04
		H. Charles Hassel		
D311,754	Printer Stand	Donald R. Westland &	10/30/90	10/30/04
	,	H. Charles Hassel		
D315,456	Lap Desk	Jim Couch, Kent W. Murphy	03/19/91	03/19/05

Schedules to Security (Werd98)

		& Charles W Kraft Ir		
D318,269	Cable Management Housing	Donald R Westland &	16/6/1/20	50/1/1/0
	for a Computer Work Station	H. Charles Hassel		
D318,768	Work Station Desk	Donald R. Westland &	16/90/80	50/90/80
		H. Charles Hassel		
D351,920	Adjustable Computer Monitor	Neil Nagy &	10/25/94	10/25/08
	Light	J. Kipton Pohlman		
D355,091	Desk Top	Patrick M. Green &	02/07/95	60/01/03
		Robert R. Huerto		
D360,091	Desk	H. Charles Hassel &	07/11/95	07/11/09
		Michael J. Rocha		
D360,725	Book Cart	Rusty B. Snell	07/25/95	07/25/09
D361,187	Service Cart	Rusty B. Snell	08/08/95	60/80/80
D361,218	Computer Desk	H. Charles Hassel &	56/51/80	08/12/09
		Hector R. Santos		
D361,228	Printer Stand	H. Charles Hassel &	8/15/95	60/11/80
		Hector R. Santos		
D361,419	Video Cart	Rusty B. Snell	08/15/95	08/12/09
D361,643	In-House Mail Delivery Cart	Rusty B. Snell	08/22/95	08/22/09
D365,224	File Storage Unit	J. Kipton Pohlman	12/19/95	12/19/09
D367,378	Desk	Patrick M. Green &	02/27/96	02/27/10
		Robert R. Huerto		
D371,921	Computer Desk	Christopher Anzalone &	07/23/96	07/23/10
		Doug Patton		
D372,818	Desk Extension	Rusty B. Snell	08/20/96	08/20/10
D377,721	File Cabinet	J. Kipton Pohlman	02/04/97	02/04/11
5,566,961	Modular Storage Unit	Rusty B. Snell &	10/22/96	10/16/16
		Walter Drysdale		
5,613,746	Desk Assembly	Patrick M. Green &	03/25/97	03/25/17
		Robert R. Huerto		

PATENT REEL: 029925 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 03/05/2013